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Future in

. firitain Hurvey
ZARD/COLUMN | VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
1/1=3 Serial Number 3 Digit Code
1/4 Card Number Card 1
1/5 1 How much do you think life
in Britain has changed ovepy
the last 15 years - since
1955 4 A great amount 215
3 fluite a lot 284
2 Only a little 59
1 Hardly at all 21
9 Don't know -7
1/6 2 To the extent that life in
Britain has changed how’
do you feel about whether
taking all things together
it has ghanged for the
worse of better. 5 Much better 152
4 A little better 238
3 Neither better nor
worse 72
2 A little worse 74
1 Much worse 42
9 Don't know 8
1/7-10 3-6 Most people can think of
» things that they have
liked and things they
haven't liked, what are
the most important changes
in the past 15 years that
you think have been
changes for the better
1/7 3 Specific mention of
Nuclear UWar 1 Yes 7
0 Not mentioned 579
1/8 4 Specific mentinn of other
qeneral catastrophes - i.e
Day of Judgement 1 Yes 2
0 Not mentioned 584
1/9 5 Qther answers 1 Yes 99
0 Not mentioned 487
1/10 6 Don't krow/no answer 1 Yes ‘ 6
- 0  N~t mentioned 580
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. - TifLE CODES MARGINALS
1/11 7 Do you think about the
future - what life will be
like in Britain in 10, 15
or 20 years time 1 Yos 388
' 2 No ‘193
9 Don't know S
1/12 8 Is it something that in-
terests you or do you feel
it is not worth while to
look that far ahead 3" Interests 468
4  Not worth while 114
9 Don't knouw’ 4
1/13 9 When you think of the nextj
15 years in Britain do you
think there will be more
or lesq change than there
has been in the past 15 1 More change 39
2 About as much change 123
3 Less change 413
9 Don't know 11
1/14 10 Taking all things together
do you think the changes
will be for the better or
for the worse.
. If 'BETTER' or 'WORSE' WYORSE
1 Very certain 23
2 Fairly certain 47
3 Not particularly
certain 14
4 Dogn't know 81
BETTER -
4 5 Not particularly
certain 112
6 Fairly certain’ 206
7 Very certain 103
1/15=-36 [ 11-32 What do you feel are the
things that will he worse
in 15 years time than they
are now : '
1/15 1 £ducation e.qg. better more
schools, nursery schools 1 Yes 10
' 0 Not mentioned 576
1/16 12 Standard of Living e.qg.
wages up, improved standar
of living, more variety in
shops, prices down, wages
rise faster than prices 1 Yes 96
: 0 Not mentioned 490
- 2 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. OTITLE CODES MARGINALS
/17 13 Housing e.g. improved
housing standards, more
houses, easier mortgages,
lower rents, slums elimi-
nated 1 Yes . 41
0 Not mentioned 545
1/18 14 Transport e.g. road build-
ing, better roads, better
public transport, traffic
-control schemes 1 " Yes g7
0 Not mentioned 489
1/19 15 Immigration (hostility
shown to immigrants) e.g.
Entry of foreigners/col-
oured people limited or
stopped 1 Yes 51
\ 0 Not mentioned 535
1/20 16 Immigration (No hostility
to immigrants) e.g. im-
proved race relations,
removal of immigrant entry
restrictions 1 Yes 20
0 Not mentioned 566
1/21 17 Social Services e.Q.
¢ improvements in Social
Security, Welfare Services
etc. 1 Yes 1
0 Not mentioned 585
1/22 18 Health Services e.g.
improvements in Health
Service 1 Yes 6
s 0 Not mentioned 580
1/23 19 Medical Science e.qg.
new treatments, new cures, :
increase of life span etc.|1 Yes 2
' 0 Not mentioned 584
1/24 20 Law and Order
Demonstrations and protestp
e.g. less violence/disordef/ .
riots/protests etc. 1 Yes 21
' 0 Not mentioned 565
1/25 21 Law and Order e.g. control
of organised crime, rob-
bery, theft etc. 1 Yes 18
0 Not mentioned 568
- 3 -
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CARD/COLUMN

- VAR. No.

L TITLE

CODES MARGINALS
1/26 22 Permissive Society e.qg.
greater freedom from old
customs and outdated moral
codes, sexual freedom, de-
cline of marriage as an
institution, less res-
trictions on private con-
duct, liberalisation of
drug laws 1 Yes 45
' 0 Naot mentioned 541
1/27 23 Taxes e.g. taxation re-
duced 1 Yes 14
0 Not mentioned 572
1/28 24 Over population e.qg.
population of the country
kept within bounds (no
mention of immigration ot
housing) 1 Yes 42
0 Not mentioned 544
1/29 25 Common Market Entry e.g.
favourable consequences of
entry, political unity
with Eurone etc. 1 Yes 28
0 Not mentioned 558
1/30 2% Leisure e.g. more free ,
time shorter working hours| 1 Yes 9
' 0 Not mentioned 581
1/31 27 0l1d people e.g. better
times for old 1 Yes 3
0 Not mentioned 583
1/32 28 Other 1 Yes 103
0 Not mentioned 483
1/33 " 29 No answer/Don't knouw 1 Yes 122
0 Not mentinned 464
1/34 30 Peace improved relations
between n -tions (exclude
Ireland and Common Market)| ? Yes _ 22
0 Not mentioned 564
1/35 31 Pollution, noise, nature
less air and water pol-
lution, less noise, pres-
ervation of nature and
countryside, smokeless
zones 1 Yes 27
0 mentioned 559

"Not
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TITLE . CODES MARGINALS
1/36 32 Scientific and Technolo-
gical advances other than
medical 1 Yes 17
‘0 Not mentioned * 569
1/37 33 Marital status ] Married 443
2 Single (including
separated, widowed,
and divorced) 143
1/38 34 Working - all informants 1 Full-time £30+ hours) 327
2 Part-time (under 30 ’
hours) 60
3 Not working 199
1/39 35 If you explained your
paoint of view to the
police“officers what ef-
fect would this have,
would they give your point
of view serious consider-
ation, would they only
pay a little attention or
would they ignore what you
had to say 5 Serious consideration 239
4 Little attention ' 254
3 Iqgnore 81
¢ 9 Don't know- 12
1/40 36 If you explained your
point of view to the
officials, what effect
would this have, would
they give your point of-
view serious consideration
would they pay only a
little attention or would
they ignore what you had
to say 5 Serious cansideration 278
4 Little attention 246
3 Ignore 46
9 Don't know 16
1/41 37 How old were you when you
Finished your full-time '
education 1 15 or less 359
' 2 16 - 18 174
37 19 - 23 24
4 24 or over 5
5 Still at school or
colleqe 22
9 Don't knouw 2
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T fITLE

CARD/COLUMN| VAR. No. CODES MARGINALS
1/42 38 What was your father's
occupation when you were
15
(Registrar General Social
Class classification) 1l Professional occupatiors 18
2 Intermediate occupatior]s 63
3 Skilled non-manual
occupations 58
4 Skilled manual
occupations 269
5 Partly skilled
occupations 97.
6 Unskilled occupations 48
7 Never gainfully
employed -
9 Don't know 33
1/43 39 Supposa that your local
(borough or district)
council were about to take
some decision of which you
very strongly disapproved.
Do you think there is any~-
thing you could do to stop
this being done 1 Yes 216
2 No 359
9 Don't know 11
» .
1/44 40 - Suppose Parliament were
.about to take some decisiop
of which you very strongly
disapproved. Do you think
there is anything you coulf
do to stop this being donejl Yes 120
2 No 458
s 9 Don't knouw 8
1/45 41 Suppose that you have some
’ minor trouble with the
police say a minor offence
or a parking ticket do you
think you would be given
equal treatment - that is
to say would you be treatef
as well as anyone else 1l Yes 493
' 2 No 84
9 Don't knouw 9
1/46 42 Suppose that you had a
problem which you had to
take to a government officp

say the Ministry of Social
Security or the Inland
Revenue.
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. . L TITLE i CODES MARGINALS
1/46 42 continued
Do you think you would get
equal treatment - I mean
do. you think you would bse
treated as well as anyone
else 1 Yes . 488
2 No 78
9 Don't knouw .20
1/47 43 Have you lived in Britain
throughout the last 15
years (apart from short
periods abroad such as
holidays or business
journeys) 4 VYes 523
3 Less than 5 years 23
2 5 -9 years la
. 1 Over 10 years 26
1/48 44 What political party did
you vote for in the
General Election l Labour 195
2 Conservative 184
3 Liberal 38
4 S.N.P, : 3
S Plaid Cymru ' 2
6 Communist _ 1
. 7 Too young/did not vote 28
8 Refused - 135
1/49 45 Age group : 1 16 - 24 _ 204
: 2 25 - 34 ' 190
3 35 - 44 192
1/50 46 Household status 0 Woman - housewife 249
: 4 1 " - not houseuwife 43
2  Man - not head 90
3 Man - head of householld 204
1/51 47 Social Grade of Respondent
(Registrar General Social
Class classification) 1 Professional occupation|s 12
2 Intermediate occupation|s 54
3 Skilled non-manual
occupations ' 90
4 Skilled manual
occupations - : 133
5 Partly skilled
occupatiaons 59
6 Unskilled occupations 44
7 Never gainfully.
employed 193
9 Don't know -1
- 7 =
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CARD/COLUMN

VAR. No.

TITLE. ~

CODES

MARGINALS

—

- 1/54-55

1/52 48

1/53 49

50

j.e.

Social Grade of Head of
Household/chief wage
ea.rner ’

Composition of Househo1d

Quota District List

1st digit - Planning Regiojg

2nd digit - Area type

0 - Conurbation 4
4 - Urban ‘
- -7 = Rural

Aberdeen C of C
Barking L. B.
Bradford C.B.

Cardiff C.B.

Clacton U.D.

Crompton U,D.

Croydon L.B.

Glasgow C of C - Bridget
Havering L.B.
Hereford M.B.
Kingslynn M.B.
Liverpool C.B.
Milngavie S.B.
.Petworth R.D.
Plymouth C.B.
Reading C.B.
Rushden U.D.
Sheffield C.B.
Sherborne R.D.
Teeside C.B.
Walsall C.B.
Wandsworth L.B.
Warrington C.B.
West Ashford R.D.
Wharfedale R.D.

X4
90 .
30
04
84
20

- Heely

Quota district Region
(see list)

- Wavetr%e

AB.
Cl
Cc2
DE

Adults 16+

Adults and children
5 - 15 years

Adults and infants
O - 4 years

Adults children and
infants

£ W NN HNDWS

on

Vs VINEO

63

135
227

161
142
201
134
109

24
73
65
49
24

24 .
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TITLE

CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. CODES MARGINALS
1/54<-55 50 continued 6 - 20
7 48
8 95
9 - 92
10 72
1/56 51 Quota district Type
(see list) 0 240
4 256
7 90
I am qgoing to read out
some things that people
have said might change
over the next 15 years.
For each one please tell
me whether you think it
will get greater or less
over the next 15 years,
and how much greater or
less,
Then tell me whether this
change will be in your
opinion for the better or
worse and how much better
or worse (only for items
iy marked *) :
1/57* 52 The amount of work the
average man has to do 5 Greater 34
4 42
3 Don't knouw/no answer 61
2 320
, l Less 129
1/58* 53 5 Better 95
. 4 214
3 Don't know/no ansuer 97
2 120
1 Uorse 60
1/59* - 54 The amount of skills that
people need to have 5 Greater 266
: 4 183
3 Don't know/no answer 40
2 70
1 Less 27
1/60% 55 5 Better 193
’ 4 219
3 Don't know/no answer 81
2 65
1 VUorse 28
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TiTLe CODES MARGINALS
1/61 - 56 The gap between better off]
people and poor people 5 Greater - 64
. 4 83
3 Don't know/no answer 157
2 201
1l Less 81
1/62 57 The opportunities for
getting a good education 5 Greater 302
4 203
3 Don't know/no answer 49
2 23.
1l Less 9
1/63 58 The amount of possessions
the average person has 5 Greater 183
4 253
. 3 Don't know/no ansuer 104
’ 2 32
1 Less l4
1/64 59 People in the same family
liking each other and
having respect for each
other S5 Greater 37
4 70
3 Don't know/no ansuer 270
» 2 154
1 Less 55
1/65* 60 Freedom in attitudes to
sexual behaviour by men
and women : 5 Greater 259
4 160
3 Don't know/no ansuer 108
s 2 44
1 Less 15
1/66% 61 5 Better 69
4 _ 121
3 Don't know/no ansuer 132
2 124
1l UWorse 140
1/67 62 The amount of violence and
lawlessness 5 Greater 229
4 200
3 Don't know/no ansuer 73
2 : 69
1l Less 15
1/68 63 The amount of noise and :
pollution S Greater - 243
4 140
3 DPon't know/no answer 44
2 129
1l Less 30

- 10 -
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TITLE

'~ CODES

CARD/COLUMN | VAR. No. MARGINALS
1/69 64 The amount of stress that
. people feel S (Greater 255
4 198
3 Don't know/no ansuer . B3
2 39
1l Less 11
1/70* 65 The amount of freedom as
' to what can be shown or
written about in the
cinema, on T.V. and in
neuspapers, magazines and '
books. : 5 Greater 302
4 : 181
3 Don't know/no answer 70
2 : 26
1l Less 7
.
1/71* 66 ' 5 Better . 115
4 150
3 Don't know/no ansuer 116
2 ' ‘ 123
1l Uorse 82
1/72* 67 The extent to which
ordinary people have a say
in Government decisions 5 Greater 79
L ' 4 175
3 Don't know/no answer 229
2 ' 75
l Less 28
1/73% 68 1S Better 127
4 136
3 Don't know/no answer 165
g 2 90
1l \Uorse 68
1/74* 69 The number of laws and
regulations 5 Greater 229
4 214
3 Don't knouwu/no answer 93
2 39
l Less 11
1/75* 70 5 Better 86
4 155
3 Don't know/no answer 134
2 123
1l \Uorse 88

- 11 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. CODES MARGINALS
We have asked groups of
people what they think
will happen in the future
and have also taken certai !
statements from the press
and television please say
how much you agree or dis-
agree with each one all th
statements are ahbout what
might happen over the next
15 years.
Do you think that if this
happened it would be a
good thing or a bad thing
on the whole and how good
or bad. ’
(only for items marked*)
1/76 71 The average working uweek
will have been reduced to
30 hours 5 Agree 179
4 253
‘3 ‘Don't know/no answer 39
2 , 73
1l Disagree 42
1/77 72 There will be double the
. ’ present number of
university students S Agree 187
4 240
3 Don't know/no answer 75
2 ‘ 60
1l Disagres 24
1/78*% 73 Women will be entirely
equal with men in the
education they get, the
jobs they do, and the pay
they get for similar jobs |5 Agree 250
4 197
3 Don't know/no answer 44
2 60
1 Disagree 35
1/79* 74 S Good 240
4 173
3 Don't know/no answer 57
2 ' 69
1l Bad 47

- 12 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. T HiFLe CODES MARGINALS
1/80 75 Many people will need to
be retrained several times
in their working lives to
keep up with changes in -
their jobs 5 Agree 245
4 222
3 Don't knouw/no answer 42
2 : 52
1l Disagres 25
2/1* 76 Immigrants will be accepteld
' as entirely equal with
British people in all kinds
of jobs : 5 Agree 115
4 141
3 Don't know/no answer 55
2 120
. 1 Disagree 155
2/2* 77 5 Good l44
4 ' 149
'3 Don't know/no answer 78
2 : 76
1l Bad. 139
2/3 78 Most men will retire from
work before they are 60 5 Agree - 272
» 4. 179
3 Don't know/no ansuwer 47
2 60
1 Disagree 28
2/4 79 Strikes will have become
very rare 5 Agree 59
4 89
’ 3 Don't know/no answer - 81
2 158
1l Disagree 199
2/5 80 The average standard of
' living will be at least
double what it is now 5 Agree 155
, 4 222
3 Don't know/no ansuer 59
2 105
1 Disagree 45
2/6* 81 Most people will live in
block of flats with many
floors 5 Agree 214
4 _ 197
3 Don't know/no answer 32
2 82
1 Disagres 61
- 13 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/1* B2 5 Good 26
4 42
3 Don't know/no ansuer 46
2 ' 171
1l Bad 301
2/8 83 There will be new kinds
of home machinery such as
robots to do the house
cleaning or cooking 5 Agree 53
4 149
3 Don't know/no answer 52.
2 : 128
1 Disagres 204
2/9 84 There will still be people
living in slums 5 Agree 277
. 4 199
' 3 Don't know/no ansuer 17
2 v 45
1 Disagree 48
2/10 85 People will go abroad much :
more than at present S Agree 340
4 196
3 Don't know/no answer 21
2 22
4 1 Disagree 7
2/11 86 Every family will have a
car 5 Agree 197
4 : 216
3 Don't know/no answer 41
2 100
o 1 Disagree 32
s _
2/12 87 Every family will have a
telephone 5 Agree 146
4 198
3 Don't knouw/no answer 44
2 . 141
1 Disagree - 57
2/13% 88 Boys and girls of 15 will
be much less under the
control of their parents
than at present 5 Agree 280
4 190
3 Don't know/no ansuer 40
2 49
1 Disagree 27
2/14* 89 S Good 22
4 53
3 Don't know/no ansuer 40
2 146
1l Bad 325

Form No. SA.1 (APR 76)
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. “ TIILE CODES MARGINALS
2/15% 90 |Only half as many people as
. now will claim to have any .
|religious faith S Agree 219
: 4 196
3 Don't know/no ansuwer 63
2 63
1l Disagres 45
2/16* 91 S Good 40
4 31
3 Don't know/no answer 141
2 160
1 Bad 214
2/17 92 Men and women will take
equal shares in housework ahd
in looking after children |5 Agree 134
v 4 186
13 Don't know/no answer 42
2 99
1 Disagree 125
2/18% 93 |Many couples won't bother
to get married 5 Agree 229
4 198
3 Don't know/no ansuer 32
2 69
’ 1 Disagree 58
2/19* 94 5 Good 28
4 54
3 Don't know/no ansuwer 78
2 161
1 Bad 265
2/20 95 0ld and“retired people will
be neglected by their
families 5 Agree 80
4 165
3 Don't know/no answer 61
2 146
1 Disagree 134
2/21 96 People will expect the
state to provide everything :
they need 5 Agree 166
4 : 221
3 Don't know/no ansuer 43
2 80
1l Disagree 76
2/22 97 |There will be more drug
addiction than there is now|5 Agree - 257
: 4 176
3 Don't know/no ansuer 43
2 67
1 Disagree 43
- 15 -
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CARD/COLUMN| VAR. No. CTIFLE CODES MARGINALS
2/23 98 Doctors will be able to
cure all forms of cancer S Agree 143
4 169
3 Don't know/no ansuwer 104
12 - 114
1l Disagree 56
2/24 99 The average person will
expect to live to be 100 _
years old 5 _Agree 46
4 : 100
3 Don't know/no ansuer 64 .
2 162
1l Disagres 214
2/25 100 Most main roads will be
choked with cars at nearly :
all timgqs of day S Agree 303
‘ 4 161
3 Don't know/no answer 22
2 64
1l Disagree 36
2/26 101 |Nearly all local traditions
and customs will have died
out 5 Agree 106
4 162
’ 3 Don't know/no answer 50
2 . 166
1 Disagree 102
2/27 102 Petrol engines in cars will
have been replaced hy
another sort of motor that
doesn't make harmful or -
unpleasant fumes 5 Agree 159
4 . 212
3 Don't know/no answer 88
2 77
1l Disagree 50
2/28 103 |Noise from road traffic
' and aircraft will be much
worse than at prasent 5 Agree 235
' 4 153
3 Don't know/no ansuwer 45
2 104
1l Disagree 49
2/29* 104 |The population of Britain
will be at least 25%
bigger than it is now S Agree 300
4 . las
3 Don't know/no answer 48
2 65
1 Disagree 27
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. FTITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/30* 105 S Good 9
4 -~ 39
3 Don't know/no ansuer 78
2 166
1 Bad 294
2/31 106 There will be twice as many
official forms for the
average person to fill in
as there is nou 5 Agree 310
4 183
3 Don't know/no answer 44.
2 : 32
1l ODisagree 17
2/32* 107 |There will be a CDmputeriseF
Covernment register of all
the people in Britain with
all their personal details
like Income Tax coding,
Social Security benefits,
medical history and police
records (if they have any) | 5 Agree 265
4 187
3 Don't know/no ansuer 55
2 33
1 Disagree 46
1]
2/33* 108 5 Good 126
4 141
3 Don't know/no answer 77
2 85
'l Bad 157
2/34* 109 Some major national
decisiomrs will be taken not
by Parliament but by a
national poll in which all
adults will be able to vote| S Agree 152
4 184
3 Don't know/no ansuer 80
2 .85
1l Disagree 85
2/35*% 110 5 Good 269
4 155
3 Don't know/no answer 71
2 47
1 Bad 44
2/36 111 There will be many more
protest demonstrations than
there are nou 5 Agree . 240
4 188
3 Don't know/no ansuer 60
2 66
1l Disagree 32

- 17 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/37 112 The British police will
: normally carry guns when -
on duty S Agree 96
4 _ 121
3 Don't knouw/no answer 50
2 109
1l Disagree 210
2/38% 113 |All forms of censorship
. will be abolished 5 Agree 151
4 . 149
3 Don't know/no answer . 67.
2 147
1 Disagree 72
2/39* 114 S Good 94
' 4 112
" 3 Don't know/no ansuer 103
' 2 134
1l Bad 143
2/40 115 An ordinary person who has’
a complaint against a
Government body will be .
more likely to be success- :
ful than at the present 5 Agree 89
4 - 165
, 3 Don't know/no answer . 120
2 110
1l Disagree 102
2/41-62 [116-137 |What are the most important
changes in the past 15 year
that you think have been
changes for the better
K4 .
2/41 116 |Education e.g. better, more
schools, nursery schools 1 Yes 165
0 Not mentioned 421
2/42 117 Standard of Living e.q.
: wages up, improved standard
of living, more variety in
shops, prices douwn, wages
rise faster than prices 11 VYes 266
0 Not mentioned 320
2/43 118 Housing e.g. improved
: housing standards, more
houses, easier mortgages,
lower rents, slums
eliminated 1l Yes 92
0 Not mentioned - 494

- 18 -
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. L TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/44 119 Transport e.g. road building,
better roads, better public
transport, traffic control
achemes 1 Yes . 60
' 0 Not mentioned 526
2/45 120 Immigration (hostility
shown to immigrants)
e.g. entry of foreigners/
coloured people limited or .
stopped l Yes 2
0 Not mentioned 584,
2/46 121 Immigration (no hestility
to immigrants) e.g.
improved raca relations,
removal of immigrant entry
restricfions 1 Yes 5
' 0 Not mentioned 581
2/47 122 Social Services e.g.
improvements in social
sgcurity, welfare services
etc. l Yes 52
0 Not mentioned 534
2/48 123 |Health Services e.g.
. improvements in health
service l Yes _ 51
0 Not mentioned 535
2/49 124 |Medical 5cience e.g. neuw’
treatments, new cures,
increase of life span etc. |1 VYes 27
0 Not mentioned 559
N4
2/50 125 Law and Order - Demonstratipns.
and protests e.g. less
violence/disorder/riots/
protests etc. l Yes 0
0 Not mentioned 586
2/51 126 |Law and Order e.g. control
of organised crime, robbery}
thet't etc. 1 Yes 4
0 Not mentioned 582
2/52 127 Permissive Society e.Qq.
: greater freedom from old
customs and outdated moral
codes, sexual freedom,
decline of marriage as an
institution, less restrictipns
on private conduct, liberalft
isation of drug laus 1 Yes 28
0 Not mentioned 558
- 19 -~
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CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/53 128 |Taxes e.g. taxation reduced 1 Yes 0
0 Not mentioned 586
2/564 129 ({Over-population e.g.
population of the country
kept within bounds
(no mention of immigration
or housing) 1 Yes 1
0 Not mentioned 585
2/55 130 Common Market Entry e.g.
: favourable consequences of
entry, political unity with
Europe etc. 1 Yes 1
0 Not mentioned 585
2/56 131 Leisure e.g. more free time|,
shorter working hours 1 Yes 38
‘ 0 Not mentioned 548
2/57 132 0ld People e.g. better timefs
for old people
(financially and otherwise){ 1l Yes 37
‘ 0 Not mentioned 549
2/58 133 |Other 1 Yes 95
0 Not mentioned " 49)
L3
2/59 134 Nothing/Don't know 1 Yes _ 67
' 0 Not mentioned 519
2/60 135 Peace improved relations
betuween nations {exclude
Ireland and Common Market) [ 1 VYes 6
0 Not mentioned 580
g
2/61 136 |Pollution, Noise, Nature
less air and water pollutiop,.
less noise, preservation of
nature and countryside,
smokeless zones 1l Yes 4
0 Mot mentioned 582
2/62 137 Scientific and Technologicall ,
advances other than medical|jl VYes 25
0 Not mentioned 561
2/63-80 | 138-157
3/1-4 : What are the most important
changes in the past 15 yearp
that you think have been
changes for the worse
2/63 138 |[Education e.g. poor
educational opportunities 1 Yes 16
0 Not mentioned 570
- 20 -
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CARD/COLUMN

VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/64 139 Standard of Living e.g.
prices up, prices rise
faster than wages, wage
freeze stc. l Yes 155
’ 0 Not mentioned 431
2/65 140 |Housing e.g. not enough
pronress with slum clearancpe,
expensive mortgages,
difficult to get a house,
houses overcrowded l. Yes 43
0 Not mentioned 543
2/66 141 |Transport e.g. road
congestion, inferior train
and bus services 1l Yes 49
0O Not mentioned 537
2/67 142 |Immigration (hostile) Too
much immigration, immigrant
birth rate too high 1 Yes 32
0 Not mentioned 554
2/68 143 Immigration {no hostility)
e.q. poor race relations in
Britain, restriction of
immigrants (if mentioned
. as a bad thing) 1 VYes 13
0 Not mentioned 573
2/69 144 |Social Services e.g. Social
security doesn't pay enough|,
poor care for needy people
etc. v l Yes : 10
0 Not mentioned 576
N4
2/70 145 |Health Sarvices e.Qg.
insufficient etc. 1 Yes 4
0 Not mentioned 582
2/71 146 |Medical Science e.g.
medicine gones too far
(choice of sex of baby) 1 Yes 0
0 Not mentioned. 586
2/72 147 Law and Order e.g. too much
violence/disorder/riots
(mentioning demonstration
riots, protests, students,
hippies etc.) 1 Yes 34
0 Not mentioned 552
2/73 148 Law and Order e.g. rise in
crime 1 Yes 26
0 Not mentioned 560
- 21 -
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060

SN:
CARD/COLUMN | VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
2/74 149 |Permissive Society Too much
of the things mentioned as
favourable at (2/41-62
VARS 116-137) l Yes 56
' 0 Not mentioned 530
2/75 150 Taxes - Too much taxation
(income SET or any other
tax) ‘ . 1 VYes 76
0 Not mentioned 510
2/76 151 Overpopulation e.g.
population of the country
gets too big (immigration
or housing not mentioned) 1 VYes - 9
0 Not mentioned 577
2/77 152 Common Market Entry e.g.
unfavourable consequences
of entry, rise of prices
etc. l Yes 1
0 Not mentioned 585
2/78 153 |Leisure e.g. too much free
time, shorter working hours
(unfavourably mentioned) 1 Yes 2
0 Not mentioned - 584
[ 4 .
2/79 154 01ld people e.g. old people
neqlected, pensions not
good enough l Yes .6
0 Not mentiaoned 580
2/80 155 Other ansuers 1 Yes 169
0 Not mentioned 417
K4
3/1 156 [Nothing/Don't know 1 Yes 106
0 Not mentioned 480
3/2 157 |war uorsened relations
between nations l Yes 10
D Not mentioned 576
3/3 158 Pollution,noise,nature -
destruction of nature and
countryside l Yes 10
0 Not mentioned 576
3/4 . 159 Sciantific Advance - avil
effects e.q. unemployment
resulting from computer--
isation - ‘automation - new
machines 1l Yes 7
0 Not mentioned " 579

Form No. SA.1 (APR 76}

- watunling W M -2 e S

e -




SN: 060

CARD/COLUMN

. VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
What do you .feel are the
things that will be better
in 15 years time than they
are now
3/5 160 |Education e.g. better, more
schools, nursery schools 1l VYes 126
: 0 Not mentioned 460
3/6 161 Standard of Living e.q.
' wages up, improved standard
of living, more variety in
shaps, prices down, wages
rise faster than prices 1l Yes 195
0 Not mentioned 391
3/7 162 |Housing e.g. improved
housing standards, more
houses, 'easier mortgages,
lower rents, slums
eliminated 1l Yes 132
0 Not mentioned 454
3/8 163 |Transport e.g. road
: huilding better roads,
better public trasnport,
traffic control schemes 1l Yes 7
. 0 Not mentioned 509
3/9 164 Immigration (hosility shoun
to immigrants) e.g. entry
of foreigners/coloured
people limited or stopped 1 Yes 5
' 0 Not mentioned 581
3/10 165 Immigration (no hostility
to immigrants) e.g. improve
race relations, removal of
immigrant restrictions "l Yes 10
0 Not mentioned 576
3/11 166 Social Services e.g.
: improvements in social
security welfare services
stc. 1 Yes 23
0 Not mentioned 563
3/12 167 Hgalth Services e.g.
. improvements in health
service l VYes 29
0 Not mentioned 557
3/13 168 |Medical Science e.g. new
" ltreatments, new cures,
increase of life span etc. |1 Yes 52
0 Not mentioned 534

- 23 =
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sN: 060

CARD/COLUMN |  VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
3/14 169 Law and Order -
Demonstrations and protests
e.g. less violence/disorder)/
riots/protests etc. 1 VYes .2
0 Not mentioned 584
3/15 170 |Law and Order e.g. control
of organised crime, robbery,
theft etc. 1 Yes 4
: 0 Not mentioned 582
3/16 171 |Permissive Society e.g.
‘ greater freedom from old
customs and ocutdated moral
codes, sexual freedom,
decline of marriage as an
institution, less
restrickions on private
conduct, liberalisation of
drug laus |1 Yes 6
0 Not mentioned 580
3/17 172 Taxes 8.g. taxation reduced|l Yes 11
: 0 Not mentioned 575
3/18 173 Qverpopulation e.g.
population of the country
. kept within bounds (no
mention of immigration or
housing) 1 Yes 2
: 0 Not mentioned 584
3/19 174 |Common Market Entry e,g.
favourable consequences of
entry, political wnity with
furope dtc. 1 VYes 12
0 Not mentioned 574
3/20 175 |Leisure e.q. more free time} :
shorter working hours 1l Yes 41
0 Not mentioned 545
3/21 176 01d People e.q. better timep
for old people
(financially and otherwise){l VYes 20
0 Not mentioned 566
3/22 177 Other answers 1l Yes 66
' 0 Not mentioned 520
3/23 178 Nothing/Don't knouw 1 Yes 90
: 0 Not mentioned 496
- 24 -
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SN: 060 Future in RBritain Survey
CARD/COLUMN| VAR. No. TITLE CODES MARGINALS
3/24 179 |Peace improved relations
between nations (exclude '
Ireland and Common Market) | 1 Yes 20
0 Not mentioned 566
3/25 180 |Pollution, noise, nature
less air and water pollutidn,
less noise, preservation. of]
nature and countryside,
smokeless zones 1l VYes 13
0 Not mentioned 573
3/26 181 Scientific and Technologicall
advances other than medicall 1 VYes 36
0 Not mentioned 550
3/27 182 |What political party are
you inckined to support 1 Labour 55
. 2 Conservative 33
3 Liberal 8
4 S.N.P. 1
5 Plaid Cymru 1
6 Communist 2
0 Don't know/no answer 63
9 Too young/did not vote 423
3/28 183 Sex 1 Male 294
R 2 Female 292
3/29-80 UNUSTED UNUSED

- 25 -
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Q.2

b)

Q.k4a)

b)

J.6869 Jul
Research Services Limited, 20/24, Broadwick Street, London, W.l1.

WHAT THE FUTURE WILL BE LIKE IN BRITAIN

How much do you think life in Braitaln has _
changed over the last 15 years - since A great amount 4 \\:
19552 (READ OUT) Quite a lot] 3
Only a little 2 D. k.
Hardly at all| 1 Y |
To the extent that life in Britaln has Much better 5
changed, how do you feel about whether, A little better 4 D.K.
taking all things together, 1t has Neither better nor worse 3 Y |
changed for the worse or the better? A little worse 2 \\b
(READ OUT) Much worse| 1
Most people can think of thlngs that they
nave liked and things they haven't liked.
What are the most important changes in the 0.U.0.
past 15 years that you think have been Bl S -2k 4 -0
changes for the better®
What are the most important changes in the 0.U.C
past 15 years that you think have been
changes for the worse? gsl 31%__ LR
Do you think about the future - what life W
will betiiki in Britain in 10, 15 or 20 Yes 1 D.K.
years me No| 2 Yy |
Is it something that interests you or do
you feel it is not worth while to 1ook i
that far ahead® 26 Interests 3 D.K.
Not worth while 4 X




Q.4c)

Q.5

b)

Q.7

b)

J.6869 _a.
IF 'NOT WORTH WHIIE' e

-~
You are most likely to be alivg/iﬁ/IS years'
time. What makes you feel that it isn't
important? P

0.U.0.

|

When you think of the next 15 years in More change| 3 V2
Britain, do you think there will be more About as much change 2 D.K.
or less change than there has been in Less change 1 Y |
the past 15?2
Taking all things together, do you think
the changes willl be for the better or for
the worse? &)
K. W

IF 'BETTER! OR 'WORSE' Better D.K. Worse

b) .
How certain do you feel that they Very certain| 7 4 1
will be better (worse)? Fairly certain| 6 | 2
(READ OUT) Not particularly certain|! 5 W 3

Again, some things may get better and
other things may get worse.

What do you feel are the things that
will be better in 15 years' time than
they are now?

What do you feel are the things that
will be worse in 15 years' time than
they are now?

27
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J.6869 -5 -

Q.8 I am going to read out some things that people have sald might change
over the next 15 years.
a) For each one, please look first at CARD A and tell me whether you think
it will gel preater or less over Lhe next 15 yearg, and how mich proaler
or lesns.
ASK PART b) ONLY FOR ITEMS MARKED *
b) Then look at CARD B and tell me whether this change will be, in your
opinion, for the better or worse and how much better or worse.
* 8(1) The amount of work the average man has A5 |greater| 5 4 3 2 1 {less
to do 2\, [better 5 4 3 2 1 |worse
* 8(2) The amount of skills that people need toi|greater| 5 4 3 2 1 |less
have 2y |better 5 ! 3 2 1 |worse
8(3) The gap between better off people and :\q greater 5 4 3 2 1l jless
poor people
8(4)} e opportunities for getting a good -} .lgreater| 5 4 3 2 1l |less
education
8(5) The amount of possessions the average o greater 5 ) 3 2 1 [less
person has
8(6) People in the same family liking each QJQ greater 5 4 3 2 1 [less
other and having respect for each other
1
* 8(7) Freedom in attitudes to sexual behaviour = jgreater| 5 4 3 2 1l |less
by men and women : 1sjbetter 5 4 3 2 1 |worse
8(8) The amount of violence and Jg tereater| 5 4 3 2 1 |less
lawlessness
' reater 4 2 1 |less
8(9) The amount of noise and pollution Vo B > 2
.' - |greater i 2 1 jless
8(10) The amount of stress that people feel - ~ & 2 >
* Y(I1) The amount of freedom as to what can be o|greater| 5 y 3 > 1 |1less
shown or written about in the cinems, onw-'better 5 3 3 5 1 |worse
TV, and in newspapers, magazines and books
» B(12) The extent to which ordinary people have * |greater| 5 HE 3 2 1 |less
a say In Government decisions . better 5 4 3 2 1 |worse
d]selgreater| 5 4 3 2 1 {less
» -]
8(13) The number of laws and regulations pQQEbetter 5 i 3 5 1 Iworse

(..
RECOVER CARDS A AND B 28




Q.%a)

9(1)
9(2)

9(3)
9(4)

3(5)

9(6)
9(7)
9(8)
9(9)*

9(10)

9(11)
9(12)

9(13)
9(14)

J.6869 TR

We have asked groups of people what they think will happen in the future,
and have also taken certain statements from the press and television,

As I read them out, please say how much you agree or disapree with each
one. All the statements are about what might happen over the next 15
vears.

(CARD c)
TO BE ASKED ONLY FOR ITEMS MARKED *

Do you think that if this happened it would be a good thing or a bad
thing on the whole, and how good or bad?

{CARD D)

The average working week will have

been reduced to 30 hours. 2lay Agree[ 5 ) 3 2 1 |Disagree
There will be double the present _
number of university students. ;\DEAgreel 5 4 3 2 1 [Disagree
Women will be entirely equal with

men in the education they get, »

the Jobs they do, and the pay they 6 Agree| 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
get for similar jobs. = . {Jood| 5 4 3 2 1 |Bad
Many people will need to be re-

trained several times in their

working lives to keep up with ,

changes in their jobs. af;? Agree{ 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
Immigrants will be accepted as

entirely equal with British 3122 Agree 5 4 3 2 1 Disagree
people in all kinds of jobs. %1% Goodi 5 b 3 2 1 iBad

Most men will retire from work .

before they are 60. afii Agree[ 5 i 3 2 1 |Disagres
Strikes will have become wvery

rare. ~ Ex Agree| 5 b 3 2 1 |Disagree
The average standard of Iiving will .

be at least double what it is now. Sitt pgree| 5 L 3 2 1 |Disagree
Most people will live in blocks ;;ﬁ4 Agree 5 4 3 2 1 Disagree
of flats with many floors. BT Good| B 4 3 2 1 |Bad
There will be new kinds of home

machinery, such as robots to deo , _
the house cleaning or cooking. tlee Agree| 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
There will still be people o

living in slums. S Agree{ 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
People will go abroad much more ,

than at present. ~ v Agree|l 5 4 3 2 1 !Disagree
Every family will have a car. :!?T‘Agree[ 5 L 3 2 1 |Disagree
Every family will have a ,

telephone. - uTpAgree| 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree

29
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(o}
I

9(15) Boys and girls of 15 will be much
* less under the control of their 2|Ni Agreel 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
parents than at present. - lus Good 5 4 2 1 |Bad
9(16) Only half as many people as now
* w1ll claim to have any religious 2¢3 pgree[ B I 2 1 |Disagree
faith. aftl gooda{ 5 & 2 1 |Bad
9(17) Men and women will take equal
shares In house work and in
looking after children. &)US Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
9{(18) Many couples won't bother to get 21Ut pAgree[ B I 2 1 |Disagree
* married. AJuz Goed| 5 & 2 1 |Bad
9(19) 01d and retired people will be
neglected by their families. J/H? Agree| § 4 2 1 ]Disagree
9(20) People will expect the State to
provide everything they need. U l)uﬂ Agree|[ 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
9{21) There will be more drug addiction
than there is now. p|s0 Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
9(22) Doctors will be able to cure all
forms of cancer. 2l$t Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
9(23) The average person will expect to
live to be 100 years old. 2W\5> Agree[ 5 X 2 1 |Disagree
9(24) Most main roads will be choked
with cars at nearly all times
of day Q‘S‘b Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
9(25) Nearly all local traditions and _
customs will have died out. -’)54 Agree| 5 I 2 1 |Disagree
9(26) Petrol engines in cars will have
been replaced by another sort of
motor that doesn't make harmful
or unpleasant fumes. RJSQ Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
G9(27) Noise from road traffic and
aircraft will be much worse than
at present. n\ik‘Agree| 5 L 2 1 |Disagree
g(28) The population of Britain will be
* at least 25% bigger than it is Agree| 5 L 2 1 |Disagree
now. Jjss Good| _5 b 2 1 |Bad
9(29) There will be twice as many official
forms for the average person to fill 1
in as there are now. 2 Agree| 5 4y 2 1 |Disagree
9(30) There will be a computerised
Government register of all the
pecople in Britain with all their
personal detalls llke Tncome Tax
coding, Social Securlty benefits,
medical history and police records - 0 Agree| 5 4 2 1 |Disagree
(if they have any). >iv goed| 5 & 2 1 |Bad




9(31)

J.6869 -6 -

Some maJjor natlonel decisions will
be taken not by Parliament but by

a national poll in which all adults 2/ba Agree| 5 4 3 2 1 _|Disagiee
will be able to vote. v]eS Good| 5 y 3 2 1 !Bad
9(32) There will be many more protest .
demonstrations than there are now. ~loy Agree| 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
9(33) The British police will normally
carry guns when on duty. l}bS'Agreel 5 3 1 |Disagree
9(34) All forms of censorship will be 3|6k Agree[ 5 I 3 2 1 |Disagree
* abolished. 2led Good| 5 n 3 2 1 |Bad
9(35) An ordinary person who has a
complalint against a Government
body will be more likely to be
successful than at the present. &lba Agree| 5 4 3 2 1 |Disagree
RETRIEVE CARD BOOKLET
Q.10 How old were you when you finished
your full-time education? 15 or less 1
16-18 2
19-23 3 [\
24 or over| 4
Still at school or college 5
Q.11 What was your father's occupation when
you were 157
0.U0.0
\\bo
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Q.12a)

Q.13a)

b)

J.6869 -1 -

Suppose that your local (borough or dlstrict)
council were ebout to take some decision oif

which you very strongly disapproved. Do you

think there 1s anything you could do to stop

this belng done®

IF YES. What sort of thing could you do to
stop 1t® Anything clse®

\\bl
Yes 1 [ D.K.
No| 2 [ ¥ |

Suppose Parllament were about to take
some decilsion of which you very strongly
disapproved. Do you think there is any-
thing you could do to stop this being
done®

IF YES . What sort of thing c¢culd you do to
stop 1t? Anything else?®

o3
Yes 1 D.K.
No| 2 Y |

OIUIOI
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Q.14a)

o)

Q.15a)

Q.16a)

b)

Q.17a)

o)

J.6809 - 8 -

Suppose that you have some minor trouble Yes| 1 DL K.
with the police, say a minor offence or Nol| 2 Y]
a parking ticket; do you think you would
be given equal treatment - that is to
say, would you be treated a: well as any-
one else?
-t 1
If you explained your point of view to the Serious consideration 5 M
police officers, what effect would this Little attention 4 D. K.
have; would they give your point of view Ignere 3 I
serious consideration, would they only pay
& little attention, or would they ignore
what you had to say?
i ow
Suppose that you had a problem which you Yes 1 D.K.
had to take to a government office, say No 2 Y |
the Ministry of Social Security or the
Inland Revenue. Do you think you would
get equal treatment - I mean, do you
think you would be treated as well as any-
one else?
If you explained your point of view to Serious consideration 5 \[5@
the officials, what effect would this Little attention 4 D.K.
have; would they give your point of Ignore 3 X ]
view serious conisderation, would they
pay only a little attention, or would
they ignore what you had to say?
1
Have you lived in Britain throughout the o
last 15 years (apart from short periods Yes to a) 4
abroad such as holidays or business ( Less than 5 years k)
journeys)? k) ( 5-9 years| 2
( Over 10 years| 1
7 "wo! ASK 25b)
How many years in the last 15 years
have you lived abread?
What political party did you vote for Lab 1
in the General Election? (IF OTHER, SFECIFY) Cons| 2 Hg(o
Lib 3 !
Other
Too young/did not vote{| X
¥ DID NOT VOTE, TOO YOUNG OR REFUSES, ASK Refused Y

What political party are you inelined
1o support?

(CODE IN SAME BOX AS FCR 24a))
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CLASSIFICATION DATA

Code] Col ]
INFORMANT DETAILS
Tu=-201 1
AGE GROUP— e 2
Exact Age o] .
5=t |
HOUSEHOQLD STATUS—Man—Head of Household Y 4 3
—Not Head X 1
Woman—Housewile o] ‘\,"m
--Not Housewife 1
MARITAL STATUS—Marrned 2
Single (including saparated \15__)
widowed and divorced) 3§
WORKING—ALL INFORMANTS—
Full ime {304 hours) 4
Part ttme (under 30 hours)| 5 | ‘ISY
Not working 6
QOCCUPATION OF INFORMANT
INDUSTRY OF INFORMANT
HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD I1S— Employ-
ment
code
FULL-TIME EMPLOYED 7

PART-TIME EMPLOYED/UNEMPLOYED/SICK/
RETIRED/WIDOWED/PENSICNER
With income from all sources (salary private means
privata pension disablement pension compensation

otc ) coming to £7 & week or over -]
PART-TIME EMPLOYED/UNEMPLOYED/SICK/

RETIRED/WIOOWED/PENSIONER

With income from all above sources coming to /ess

than £7 » week 9

IF H/H EMPLOYMENT CODE % I8 RINGED

PLEASE ENTER EACH MEMBER OF THE HOUSE
HOLD AGED 21 YRS AND OVER DOQ NOT ENTER
LANDLORD/LANDLADY S FAMILY—

Sex Member 15— Enter Y
{nng) | Age | Relanonship to FT | PT | Non | for Chief

informant anr- | ear | ear- Wage

M| F nar | ner | ner Earner
4 5 Informant 6 7 8
4 | 5 6 7 8
4 | 5 6 7 8
4 i 5 6 7 8
4 [ 5 6 ? 8

RS/FWC/004/370

IF H/H EMPLOYMENT CODE 7 OR 8 IS RINGED OR IF THERE IS NOQ

CHIEF WAGE EARNER THE FOLLOWING DETAILS RELATF YO THE

HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD

IF H/H EMPLOYMENT CODE 9 IS RINGED THE FOLLOWING DE1AILS

RELATE TO CHIEF WAGE EARNER

QCCUPATION (include present pant time occupation for widow/retired/

pensioner)

Entar any professional qualifications/apprenticeships served for present occcu

pation—

INDUSTRY

If belongs to any one of the groups below nng a code and write 1n the number

of ermployees/stafi for which responsible—
Self employed Y —

No of amployees

Manager senior (see F W manual) X
Mansger jumor {see FW manual) 0

If code X or O Size of firm/establishmant

Clerk of works/Foreman/Chargehand/

Ganger 1
If code X Qor
Number of staff for whom responsible

Nat income of Head of Household or CWE

SOCIAL GRADE QF

HAND CARD HEADOFHOUSEHOLD/
Which of thess comes £450 | Y CHIEF WAGE EARNER
closest to your £650 | X
(his/har} income - £850 0
that 1s after £3050 | 1 AB | 4
deducting tncome £1250 | 2 c1 2
tax national £1650 3 c2 A
Insurance pension E2000 4 \ 10
schemses and so £2500 orover | & DE 1 ot
on? Refused ]
Do not ask 16-20 Dont Know | 7
year old uniess Under 21| B
Head of Household |
COMPOSITION OF HOUSEHOLD Adults 16+ !
|
2713 Yedl
0-i |
Total
DAY (nng) M1 T2 W3 Thd4 F5 S6 Su?7 DATE / /70
QUOTA DISTRICT— '3, _ OFFICE USE

AU = &‘
INVESTIGATOR S No 1 !

JOBNo 6 86 9 74~

80

DECLARATION | DECLARE THAT THE INFORMANT WAS UNKNOWN TO ME UNTIL THE INTERVIEW TOOK PLACE AND THAT THIS QUESTION-
NAIRE HAS SBEEN CONDUCTED ACCORDING TO THE MANUAL AND HAS BEEN CHECKED

SIGNED

NAME OF INFORMANT Mr./Mrs./Miss
HOME ADDRESS

WHERE INTERVIEWED
IF AT WORK—ADDRESS

IN BLOCK CAPITALS

HOME 1

Initials

WORK 2 ELSEWHERE 3
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